British Age Group Categories Award Report

ESSEX COUNTY ASA

BOYS 09 years Category (BAG points)

Club
Southend
Halstead
Epping For't
Romford Town
Thurrock
Runnymede
Romford Town
Chelmsford
Thurrock

Bo Waltham F
Harlow Pen
Bo Waltham F
Chelmsford
Braintree

Club
Southend
Southend
Thurrock
Thurrock
Canvey sl
Phoenix Bas
Thurrock

Club

Harlow Pen
Runnymede
Clacton On S
Thurrock
Romford Town
Thurrock
Chelmsford
Thurrock
Thurrock
Romford Town
Southend
BorRedbridge
Basildon
Thurrock

Bo Newham
Runnymede
Thurrock
Brentwood
Romford Town
Havering Aq
Bo Waltham F
Thurrock
Braintree
Chelmsford
Thurrock
Braintree
Runnymede
Hornchurch
Romford Town
Bo Waltham F

Place Name

1 Barton TOWNLEY

2 Luke DURBAN

3 Arjun ROBERTSON
4 George ELLIS

5 Joe BROWN

6 Rory GEOGHEGAN
7 James KIDD

8 James WINTER

9 Charlie DAVIS

10 Rian PATE

11 Matthew WALTON
12 Louis BRIDET

13 Augustus VEASEY
14 Matthew RAMSEY
GIRLS 09 years Category (BAG points)
Place Name

1 Madison TOWNLEY
2 Sophie WAYMONT
3 Katherine STEPHENS
4 Rebecca HAYES

5 Kayleigh SIMMS

6 Kathryn PEARSE

7 Amy GORE

BOYS 10 years Category (BAG points)
Place Name

1 Senner KOSKOCAN
2 Henry NEWTON

3 Charlie SMITH

4 Bradley CLARKE

5 Harry COKER

6 Sonny FORD

7 Matthew KNOWLES
8 Gareth HAWKINS

9 Charlie HARD

10 Conor TOOLIS

11 Jack CARTER

12 Tom BEADLE

13 Joshua INWOOD

14 Thomas HEAD

15 Joseph FOSTER

16 Thomas GILES

17 Alexander BALL

18 Honson LAM

19 Joe STAMP

20 George FOLEY

21 Matthew WHYMAN
22 George FAUTLEY
23 Lewis BIRKS

24 James BULL

25 Louis HUGHES

26 Tomas DAGLEY

27 Daniel NOBES

28 Christopher KARWACINSKI
29 Stephen TILBURY
30 Aron FITZPATRICK
31 Christopher BENJAMIN

Adam FRANCIS

Halstead
Basildon

Sprints Form

273 356
256 278
209 308
273 280
196 259
210 234
198
198
222
182
175
174
171
Sprints Form
319 384
249 400
325 429
214 362
368 500
301
296
Sprints Form
375 401
370 433
330 377
271 348
308 313
306 341
262 289
275 342
242 273
220 235
244 223
285
290 289
249 294
254
242 240
209 248
331
250
206
198 196
144
270
232
216
205
201
188
179
165

AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS 2006

Medley Free
278 273
251 237
244 238
237
242
247
257
241
201
Medley Free
359 352
346 375
416
415
Medley Free
408 364
362 312
348 397
290 345
332 264
265 235
298 275
244 223
248 239
246 217
226 213
275 339
242
230
231 277
263
225
295
287
233 219
216
205
177

Total
1180
1022
999
790
697
691
455
439
222
201
182
175
174
171

Total
1414
1370
1170
991
868
301
296

Total
1548
1477
1452
1254
1217
1147
1124
1084
1002
918
906
899
821
773
762
745
682
626
537
452
422
394
349
270
232
216
205
201
188
179
177
165



33 George HOSTLER
34 James SPICER

Canvey sl
Runnymede

GIRLS 10 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name
1 Paige YOUNG

2 Rianna VEARES

3 Jessica CARRON

4 Charlotte PRIOR

5 Amelia KNOWLES
6 Claire JACKSON

7 Amy BEARDWELL-LACEY
8 Ellie TOWNLEY

9 Megan HOLDER

10 Bethenay HALL

11 Helen MITCHELL
12 Emma HASLER

13 Bonnie SAWYER
14 Katie WILLIS

15 Sadie LUCAS

16 Alice HICKMOTT
17 Faye BRUMBY

18 Evelyn THATCHER
19 Alice CAIN

20 Ria MELVIN

21 Erin ROBINSON

22 Emma WAITE

23 Jessica LAMBERT
24 Armanni ANTOINE-CHAGAR
25 Sian CHAMBERS
26 Hannah COLES

27 Bethany KIAMIL

28 Alana JONES

29 Megan CONNELLY
30 Lauren BAKER

30 Eleanor HAYES

32 Elena SHERIDAN
33 Chloe TOMSETT
34 Darcie IMBERT

35 Charlotte HARTIN
36 Poppy HILL

37 Chloe FOWLER

38 Victoria SKORNIA
39 Tilly WITHERSPOON
40 Gemma RANDALL
41 Amy STATHAM

42 Sarah BOULTER
43 Brooke McCARTHY
44 Rebekah BOOTY
45 Georgina PHIPPS

Club
Colchester
Havering Aq
Romford Town
Brentwood
Southend
Romford Town
Thurrock
Southend
Epping For't
Romford Town
Braintree

Bo Waltham F
Epping For't
Southend

Bo Waltham F
Braintree
Rochford
Colchester
Runnymede
Harlow Pen
BorRedbridge
Epping For't
Epping For't
Bo Waltham F
Braintree
Romford Town
Rochford
Chelmsford
Havering Aq
Witham Dolph
Bo Waltham F
Romford Town
Brentwood
Chelmsford
Runnymede
Bo Waltham F
Basildon
Colchester
Havering Aq
BorRedbridge
Becontree

Bo Newham
Thurrock
Braintree
Epping For't

BOYS 11 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name
1 Thomas CLARK

2 Chris STEVENS

3 Charlie DENTITH

4 Samuel GOWER

5 George HUNTER

6 Harry PAYNE

7 Ryan DANIELS

8 Christopher MITCHELL
9 Daniel SORRELL

10 Alfie BURR

11 Adam GILLARD

12 Chanil PATEL

13 Ben ASHTON

Club

Romford Town
Harlow Pen
BorRedbridge
Chelmsford
Romford Town
Bo Southend
Canvey lsl
Epping For't
Chelmsford
Romford Town
BorRedbridge
Epping For't
Chelmsford

150
141

Sprints Form

453
428
436
410
420
378
355
386
377
416
399
340
330
338
459
404
343
361
312
395

344
360
340
263
194
358
348
345
331
331
325
321
320
319
318
305
304
295

284
274

258
244

Sprints Form

471
467
330
392
363

385
364
342
330
379
481
372

538
466
412
436
441
447
441
368
438
403
409
356
284
283
478
409
397
382
388
479
380

363
219

441
417
443
438
399
519
363
380
327
394
348
349
397

Medley
471
423
459
466
368
412
399
384
349
344
327
313
388
374
351
323
357
318
327

310

Medley
473
423
427
376
371
473
349
351
338
352
332
424
360

Free
515
495
474
461
409
383
379
431
388
353
365
414
376
346

373
349
301

294

278

Free
412
388
464
406
397
535
407
406
451
377
362

150
141

Total
1977
1812
1781
1773
1638
1620
1574
1569
1552
1516
1500
1423
1378
1341
1288
1136
1097
1061
1027
874
753
693
661
650
626
413
358
348
345
331
331
325
321
320
319
318
305
304
295
294
284
278
274
258
244

Total
1797
1695
1664
1612
1530
1527
1504
1501
1458
1453
1421
1254
1129



13 Thomas JOHNSON Romford Town
15 Danny BAKER Canvey sl

16 Alexander HAYMAN Epping For't
17 Tobias ANDREWS Killerwhales
18 Jack BYFIELD Phoenix Bas
19 Christopher PALMER Colchester
20 Ross JARVIS Hornchurch
21 Sidney WOOD Phoenix Bas
22 James WINNELL Phoenix Bas
23 George PITT Chelmsford
24 Jack JOHNS Romford Town
25 Alistair FRANCE Bo Waltham F
26 Zac ROSS BorRedbridge
27 Oliver TAFFS Harlow Pen
28 Jake GARDINER Basildon

29 Alexander GOODACRE Romford Town
30 M.McDONALD-LIGGINS Brentwood

31 Luke MARIONI Harlow Pen
32 Ryan WOLFE Harlow Pen
33 Daniel COOPER Halstead

34 Jonathan ELLIS Runnymede
35 Jack WALSH Colchester
36 Rupert DANDO Halstead

37 Colm COUGHLAN Bo Southend
38 Ethan FROST Halstead

39 James HOLLIS Epping For't
40 Christopher NEILL Epping For't
41 Calum LOMAS Epping For't
42 Matthew HORNE Braintree

43 Joshua TOUSSANT Becontree
GIRLS 11 years Category (BAG points)
Place Name Club

1 Sophie COPPER BorRedbridge
2 Omonigho MOMODU Killerwhales
3 Charlotte WADE Rochford

4 Georgia WIGHTON Chelmsford

5 Heather RODWELL Colchester

6 Harriette DAVIS Thurrock

7 Louise HARRINGTON Romford Town
8 Lucy WARNER BorRedbridge
9 Emily COLE BorRedbridge
10 Anna KEEBLE BorRedbridge
11 Jane PORTER BorRedbridge
12 Louise-Jayne WATTS Colchester
13 Kiera SHERLOCK Brentwood

14 Evie FISHER Chelmsford
15 Kariena TUBBS Thurrock

16 Marissa POSNETT Epping For't
17 Emma ANDREWS Bo Newham
18 Jodi WARD Thurrock

19 Natalie SWINNERTON Thurrock

20 Emily PHELPS Chelmsford
21 Rachel VAUGHAN Rochford

22 Molly SCOTT Killerwhales
23 Erin McGILL Brentwood
24 Sophie ELWOOD Brentwood
25 Liane KENNEDY Havering Aq
26 Sarah DUDLEY Epping For't
27 Sophie HAMMOND Bo Newham
28 Katie WATSON Colchester
29 Sophie SANDERS Clacton On S
30 Amy COOPER Colchester

31 Paige STEEL Hornchurch
32 Stephanie ASHURST Brentwood

33 Grace SANDERSON Colchester
34 Gemma WASS Chelmsford

354
281
298
289
394
329
316
288
250
282
239

384
367
332

311
303
285
283
275
270
258

252
245
236
227
216
150

Sprints
588
719
640
563
562
481
450
447
481
452
450
495
443
475
359
452
469

392
343
543
517
446
393
370
423

416
512
458
445
427
410
407

354
321
324
265

333
334
328
329
284
289
204

253

Form
615
651
468
556
509
530
547
512
428
420
289
497
444
462
384

451
361
346

359

421
315
283
287
351
239
317
Medley 100s
610 617
519 659
616 634
552 543
471 500
447 490
457 479
441 489
466 464
425 496
398 464
473 483
495 469
428 443
376 380
422 458
446 413
399 407

377

341
464

386
371

412
411

354
358

284

1129
917
905
841
745
662
650
616
579
566
528
443
384
367
332
317
311
303
285
283
275
270
258
253
252
245
236
227
216
150

Free
619
464
617
549
567
560
491
465
474
480
466

Total
3049
3012
2975
2763
2609
2508
2424
2354
2313
2273
2067
1948
1851
1808
1499
1332
1328
1257
1130
1030
1007
903
817
805
781
777
717
700
512
458
445
427
410
407



Runnymede
BorRedbridge
Rochford
Killerwhales
Romford Town
Harlow Pen
Romford Town
Epping For't
Braintree
Witham Dolph
Becontree

Club

Thurrock

Bo Waltham F
Killerwhales
Brentwood
Chelmsford
Basildon
Thurrock
Runnymede
Epping For't
Romford Town
Romford Town
Bo Waltham F
Bo Southend
BorRedbridge
Bo Waltham F
Bo Waltham F
Runnymede
Colchester

Bo Waltham F
Runnymede
Romford Town
Bo Newham
Romford Town
Basildon
Brentwood
Colchester
BorRedbridge
Epping For't
Epping For't
Chelmsford
Killerwhales
Southend
Hornchurch
Romford Town
Brentwood

Club

Basildon
Thurrock
Thurrock
Romford Town
Romford Town
Romford Town
Romford Town
Romford Town
Chelmsford
Romford Town
Thurrock
Harlow Pen

35 Bethany GOLDFINCH
36 Jessica SKEETE-CROSS
37 Abbie SHUTE

38 Heather WILSON

39 Sophie HOLLIS

40 Robyn THOMPSON

41 Alexandria BATTIE

42 Andraea POSNETT

43 Grace BAUCKHAM

44 Sarah PURNELL

45 Lara DUHIG

BOYS 12 years Category (BAG points)
Place Name

1 Braden WREN

2 Techin INNGERN

3 L CLIFFORD-STEPHENSON
4 Thomas HALE

5 Tom KEENES

6 Nick GILROY

7 Charlie HAYES

8 Alexander DELICATA
9 Marcus VERMAAK

10 James HARRIS

11 John WELCH

12 Greg SUMMERS

13 Alejandro BLANCO

14 Lachlan ROBINSON
15 Elliott HILL

16 Alex KEATING

17 Patrick NEARY

18 Alexander JACKSON
19 Oliver BURLING

20 George SMITH

21 Danny JANES

22 Cameron CHESNEY-BROWN
23 Matthew McEWEN

24 Joe FREEMAN

25 Ben COSGROVE

26 Matthew FARTHING
27 Ben JOBSON

28 Adam BOND

29 Alexander RICHARDS
30 Jonathan LINES

31 Thomas George WEBB
32 Jack PEARMAN

33 Steven KARWACINSKI
34 Cameron JONES

35 Stefano PAVONI
GIRLS 12 years Category (BAG points)
Place Name

1 Chloe FRANCIS

2 Megan LANGRIDGE

3 Kerriann CHIPPERFIELD
4 Emma McAULIFFE

5 Kelsey RICHARDS

6 Stevie COKER

7 Justine CARRON

8 Sian ASTON

9 Charlotte PETERS

10 Sidnie SALES

11 Abigail SAYER

12 Annie GROOME

13 Phillippa BENNETT

Neha DABHI

Canvey sl
Bo Waltham F

406
399
395
390
389
384
383
381

325
321

Sprints Form

523 544
479 509
523 506
500 461
462 458
430 426
383 465
377 408
409 303
423 351
425 383
468 367
429
362 405
335 370
367
417 369
380 363
326 353
382 357
452
460
414
397
382
377
327 280
204
364
360
338
314
310
292

Sprints Form

747 765
633 729
613 661
707 658
582 669
595 569
617 623
568 573
554 576
509 542
433 544
624 569
652 523
577 466

Medley
517
515
514
446
431
422
475
414
394
380
380
403
389
387

Medley
758
662
636
639
652
592
496
563
546
495
543
560
532
523

351

100s
543
514
509
497
480
454
378
385
415
413
395
437
363
406
346
392
359
374

328
453
422
430
328
316
274

180

100s
747
642
640
663
610
582
562
532
545
491
405
622
652
578

Free
558
566
455
494
529
425
422
410
469
410
386

466

359
403

390

406

Free
726
653
695
537
681
574
513
554
552
525
523

406
399
395
390
389
384
383
381
351
325
321

Total
2685
2583
2507
2398
2360
2157
2123
1994
1990
1977
1969
1675
1647
1560
1410
1162
1145
1117
1069
1067
905
882
844
725
698
651
607
406
384
364
360
338
314
310
292

Total
3743
3319
3245
3204
3194
2912
2811
2790
2773
2562
2448
2375
2359
2144



Harlow Pen
Braintree
Runnymede
Runnymede
Havering Aq
Phoenix Bas
Braintree
Hornchurch
Brentwood
Hornchurch
Epping For't
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Brentwood
Romford Town
Thurrock
Canvey sl
Rochford
Romford Town
Halstead
Colchester
Witham Dolph
Bo Waltham F
Rochford
Chelmsford
Barking&Rain
Romford Town
Runnymede
Halstead
Dagenham

BOYS 13 years Category (BAG points)

15 Jenna BATORSKI

16 Lucy HALL

17 Chloe DAVIS

18 Laura HUMPHREYS
19 Victoria ROBINSON
20 Taylor BLAYNEY

21 Sarah LARNER

22 Alexandra EDWARDS
23 Tamsin HILLS

24 Elanor JARVIS

25 Eleanor BEDWELL
26 Emily PRESTON

27 Sophie JOHNSTONE
28 Nicole GIBBS

29 Isabell ALLSOP

30 Danielle SAYER

31 Jessica WILLIAMS
32 Natalie ALLEN

33 Rachel DEWING

34 Amy ROOT

35 Alice TRIPP

36 Lauren EGG

37 Megan CLARKE

38 Katie DRAPER

39 Halina FISHER

40 Rebecca WINTER

41 Katie BACKHURST
42 Jennifer LAMB

43 Jessica PARK

44 Rachel SADLER
Place Name

1 Dean WOODCOCK
2 Jayke ARKELL

3 Christopher INCH

4 Tim EVANS

5 Christian PARKER

5 Nicholas JONAS

7 Ross SUMMERS

8 Robert FRANCIS

9 Ben HOLLIS

10 Conor HARROLD

11 Thomas TOOLIS

12 Christopher STAMP
13 Jason DANIELS

14 Renaud VON WIELLIGH
15 James DAVIS

16 Laurence GOODACRE
17 James PATERSON
18 Jake HARRISON

19 Lewis KEEFE

20 Jack HARGRAVES
21 Ryan CAMPBELL-WEBSTER
22 Timothy TRIPP

23 James MITCHELL
24 David MILLS

25 Lee PARKER

26 James RITCHIE

27 Dean BRUMBY

28 Simon VIPOND

29 Jack BATHURST

30 Myles FLOREY

31 Lewis KIDD

32 Adam CARTER

33 Alexander FRANCEY
34 Christopher BROOKS

Club
Chelmsford
Bo Waltham F
BorRedbridge
Southend
Southend
Havering Aq
Bo Waltham F
BorRedbridge
Romford Town
Thurrock
Romford Town
Romford Town
Canvey sl
Brentwood
Romford Town
Romford Town
Clacton On S
Becontree
Rochford
Chelmsford
Canvey sl
Colchester
Thurrock
Hornchurch
Killerwhales
Romford Town
Rochford
Colchester
Basildon
Witham Dolph
Romford Town
Bo Southend
Harlow Pen
Southend

597
526
523
474
557
555
482
629
583
537
543
541
426
474
408
400
397
552
514
494
482
466
459
432
387
379

349
329
298

Sprints
664
554
543
578
606
591
543
550
557
425
452
634
572
416
471

492
487
519
396
459
510

447
467
456
405
408
402
563
523

488

501

532
525

447

471
440

370

Form
655
580
621
495
564
604
543
458
514
498
423

528
424
474
514

475
392
456
377
343
335

367
367

436

524

498

533
573

Medley
665
637
615
590
573
519
573
541
497
489
469
559
523
428
530
522

382

382

515
522
523
494
414
411
522
507

560
397
505
424

405

100s
617
552
552
601
603
588
533
562
490
408
457
617
539
444
474
569
509
467
430
424
415

277
414
392

375

547
516

Free
633
649
629
594
455
499
595
542
420
506
475
464

430

473

459

507

2137
1595
1562
1500
1496
1464
1451
1136
1116
1110
1103
938
931
898
879
840
802
552
514
494
482
466
459
432
387
379
370
349
329
298

Total
3234
2972
2960
2858
2801
2801
2787
2653
2478
2326
2276
2274
2162
2142
1949
1605
1474
1429
1341
1276
1251
1235
1071
861
859
838
780
775
769
563
523
507
488
436



Colchester
Romford Town

GIRLS 13 years Category (BAG points)

35 Jordan JAGO

36 Andrew WARD
Place Name

1 Lottie LUCAS

2 Jessica COLES

3 Georgina HUNT

4 Robyn TURNER

5 Nicole RAYMOND
6 Sarah WRIGHT

7 Molly EPSLY

8 Charlotte LAMB

9 Tia HAZELTON

10 Amy WILSON

11 Charley GALLAGHER
12 Zoey LITTLECHILD
13 Melissa SEELEY
14 Katinka MERCHAN
15 Whitney HARD

16 Louise HOLLAND
17 Jodie CHURCH

18 Amy HATFIELD

19 Tin Tin LAM

20 Jennifer HOLLAND
21 Harriet PITT

22 Chloe DRAKE

23 Holly JACKSON

24 Rachael KNOWLES
25 Bronwyn CARTER
26 Nikki TWINE

27 Elizabeth BUTCHER
28 Eleana CLARK

29 Rachel FRANKLIN
30 Georgia SHAW

31 Grace PETTET

32 Rebecca LEE

33 Claire WILSON

34 Katie STRATTON
35 Emily FLINT

36 Sophie DRAKE

37 Leanne BALDWIN
38 Aliki DRAKOPOULOS
39 Hannah GREEN

39 Georgia KNOWLES
41 Kirsty GARDINER
42 Lucy TALLENTIRE
42 Nicole PEARSE

44 Anna WALKIN

45 Charlotte WHITE
46 Paige HAMILTON
47 Sophie JORDAN
48 Grace CRIDLAND
49 Chloe DRAPER

50 Laura RIXSON

Club

Bo Waltham F
Romford Town
Thurrock
Thurrock
Romford Town
Runnymede
Thurrock
Canvey sl
Southend
Romford Town
Southend
Romford Town
Epping For't
Killerwhales
Thurrock
Romford Town
Becontree
Thurrock
Brentwood
Hornchurch
Chelmsford
Rochford
Havering Aq
Chelmsford
Colchester
Phoenix Bas
Epping For't
Epping For't
Brentwood
Killerwhales
Basildon
Romford Town
Killerwhales
Witham Dolph
Becontree
Canvey sl
Phoenix Bas
Rochford
Halstead
Southend
Dagenham
Colchester
Phoenix Bas
Epping For't
Witham Dolph
Clacton On S
Epping For't
Becontree
Rochford
Runnymede

BOYS 14 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name

ONOOOTPRWN -

Grant CHANDLER
Samuel WARD
Dean SMITH
Daniel STEPTON
Andrew FROSTICK
Johnny CONGDON
Henry WOOD

Jack ASHTON

Club

Romford Town
Thurrock
Killerwhales
Becontree
Chelmsford
Killerwhales
Phoenix Bas
Chelmsford

410
375

Sprints Form

737 732
703 750
660 693
702 650
662 647
702 647
592 633
628 678
636 655
616 646
566 609
594 539
590 397
671 636
595 549
593 539
573 534
603 638
639
493 638
596 574
661
617
552 553
564 512
550 510
538 496
585
608
577

503
536
491
526
708
593
554
528
528
524
509
509
493
485
446
435
430

Sprints Form

745 752
742 77
690 695
753 655
617 636
542 540
502 536
583 484

Medley 100s
748 710
719 700
707 646
688 684
642 650
620 672
669 597
626 635
614 624
627 601
625 605
593 583
578 612
581 599
578 559
568 539
561
617
614 582
650
584
536 535
567 543
554
534
505
504
625
569
519 540
497
447
488
449
500
477
Medley 100s
751 774
714 778
714 691
662 666
629 612
532 571
595 565
535 591

Free
679
632
680
646
677
626
724
644
597
609
564
574
599

483

519

Free
702
698
629
637
659
605
558
535

410
375

Total
3606
3504
3386
3370
3278
3267
3215
3211
3126
3099
2969
2883
2776
2487
2281
2239
2151
1858
1835
1781
1754
1732
1727
1659
1610
1565
1538
1210
1177
1096
1059
1000
983
979
975
708
593
554
528
528
524
509
509
500
493
485
477
446
435
430

Total
3724
3709
3419
3373
3153
2790
2756
2728



Oliver CROSBY
Liam SMITH
Thomas BURLEY
Alex FAUTLEY
George MORRIS
Thomas INGRAM
Sean TOMLIN
Daniel BLEACH
Jack JACKSON
Daniel RICHARDSON
Lewis WIGHTON
Matthew SAUNDERS
Jamie HARRINGTON
Howard CLARKE
Daniel ETCHES
Billy COKER

Joe PHELPS

Sean JACKSON

Joe MACKAY

Ryan DEVONSHIRE
Benjamin HAYES
Alex LINES

David SANDERS
Marc BUTCHER
Thomas FORD
Reece BARCLAY
Thomas CUSHWAY
Peter HAWKINGS
Michael PEDDLE
Elliot EVELEIGH
Daniel FEW

Perry COX

Kenneth DAYMAN
James TAPPENDEN
Craig KEEBLE

Craig JOHNSTON
Reece WARD

Louis WIGHTON
Alexander ROSS
Charlie HUNT
Ashlum PATEL
Jason PARR-MORLEY
Sam WHITEHEAD
Mark GOWER
Jamie BATT

Jake TAYLOR

Colchester

Bo Waltham F
Harlow Pen
Thurrock

Bo Southend
Thurrock

Bo Southend
Killerwhales
Bo Waltham F
Bo Waltham F
Chelmsford
Southend
Romford Town
Runnymede
Becontree
Romford Town
Chelmsford
Romford Town
Colchester
Thurrock

Bo Waltham F
Chelmsford
Clacton On S
Phoenix Bas
Thurrock

Bo Waltham F
Bo Waltham F
Chelmsford
Epping For't
Runnymede
Colchester
Canvey sl
Colchester
BorRedbridge
Halstead
Canvey sl
Epping For't
Chelmsford
BorRedbridge
Runnymede
Epping For't
Romford Town
Romford Town
Chelmsford
Dagenham

Bo Waltham F

586
471
709
498

648

559
564
518
588
579
528
507
653
437
526
556

472
472
439
639
440
404
610
498

526
476
459
506
467
382
537
492
491
487
467
457
444

422
415
404
365

498
509

439
500
534
562
592
526
519
479
443

451
467
466
436
442
447
504
378
514
447

427

568
512
566
501
631
560
594
565

563
505
502
512
518
618
482
430
523
440
444
472

380

573
563
619
476
582
592
593
578
518
551
505
523
522
510
602
486
444

530
488

405
591
375
385
548
496
472
451
465

375
368

437

496
584
558
525
681

561

609

484

2721
2639
2452
2439
2394
2334
2310
2294
2217
2151
2077
2047
2046
1986
1873
1872
1866
1515
1412
1404
1391
1348
1230
1195
1167
1158
994
986
977
941
906
881
835
809
537
492
491
487
467
457
444
437
422
415
404
365



